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MATERIAL DATA SHEET 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PARAMETER VALUE 

MATERIAL WHITE SILICONE 

 
HARDNESS (SEQ002 DIN53505-A) 
 
TENSILE STRENGTH (SEQ042 DIN53504-S1) 
 
ELONGATION AT BREAK (SEQ042 DIN53504-S1) 
 
TEAR STRENGTH (SEQ061 ASTM D 624B) 
 
SPECIFIC GRAVITY (SEQ101 DIN EN ISO 1183-1) 
 
COMPRESSION SET (ASTM D395-03) 
 
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION 
 
TEMPERATURE RANGE  
 

57 – 63° SHORE A 

11N/MM² 
 

440% 
 

23N/MM 
 

1.16 
 

25% 
 

0.2 
 

-70°C TO +200°C 

 
 

ORDER CODE 
 

US 166 

DESCRIPTION 
 

SILICONE SQUARE U CHANNEL 

SECTION TO FIT A 8MM PANEL 


