

## **MATERIAL DATA SHEET**

**DESCRIPTION** 

SILICONE SQUARE U CHANNEL SECTION TO FIT A 8MM PANEL



ORDER CODE

Issue date: 06.12.16

**US 166** 

PARAMETER	VALUE
MATERIAL	WHITE SILICONE
HARDNESS (SEQ002 DIN53505-A)	57 – 63° SHORE A
TENSILE STRENGTH (SEQ042 DIN53504-S1)	11N/MM²
ELONGATION AT BREAK (SEQ042 DIN53504-S1)	440%
TEAR STRENGTH (SEQ061 ASTM D 624B)	23N/MM
SPECIFIC GRAVITY (SEQ101 DIN EN ISO 1183-1)	1.16
COMPRESSION SET (ASTM D395-03)	25%
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION	0.2
TEMPERATURE RANGE	-70°C TO +200°C

This information and our technical advice, whether verbal, in writing or by way of trials, is given in good faith but without warranty. This also applies where proprietary rights are involved. Our advice does not release you from the obligations to check its validity and to test our products as to their suitability for the intended use. The storage, application and use of our products are beyond our control and, therefore, entirely your own responsibility. Our products are sold in accordance with our General Conditions of Sale. The information contained within this data sheet is subject to change without notice.

Page 1 of 1